DE 14A		
•	05-24-2006	le au
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. ρ6/04)	103243333 remot	S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office
5/19/0	6	Attorney Docket No. 100021-09042 Date: May 19, 2006
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
RESEARCH ASSOCIATION FOR REFORESTATION OF TROPICAL		Name: OJI PAPER CO. LTD.
Execution Date(s): May 23, 2005		Address: 7-5, Ginza 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🛛 No		
Executive Orde	Merger	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6,773,879
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and addres document should t	s of party to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>
Name:	Arent Fox PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 02-857-6000	 Included in attached Check# Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to
	02-638-4810	deposit account.
Email Address: d	cipdocket@arentfox.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: Expiration Date:
		 b. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Authorized User Name: George F. Oram Jr.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original definent.		
George E. Oram, Jr. May 19, 2006		
Name of Person Signing Signatu Reg. No. 27,931 Total number of page		May 19, 2006 May 19, 2006 Date pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
05		

PATENT REEL: 017906 FRAME: 0774 Translation of

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Dated May 23, 2005

Assignee

(Address) 7-5, Ginza 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo
(Name) OJI PAPER CO., LTD.
(Representative) Mr. Shoichiro Suzuki, President

Assignor

(Address) 3-5-8, Hatchobori, Chuo-ku, Tokyo (Name) RESEARCH ASSOCIATION FOR REFORESTATION OF TROPICAL FOREST (Representative) Masaki Sugihara (Seal)

We, the above Assignor, do hereby declare that we are the sole owner of the patent indicated below, and have assigned all our right in and to the said patent unto the above Assignee. And we also agree that the assignee alone shall attend to the application for recordal of this assignment with the Patent Office.

Remarks

- 1. Patent No.
 USA 6,773,879, B2 2004/8/10
- 2. Title of invention "Process for obtaining plant DNA fragment and use thereof"

Verification of Translation

I, Junko Honda of c/o A. Aoki, Ishida & Associates, Toranomon 37 Mori Bldg., 5-1, Toranomon 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereby certify that I am the translator of the documents attached and I state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached translation is a true translation of the Assignment Deed regarding U.S. Patent No. 6,773,879.

Date: March 14, 2006

Signature of translator

Jempo Hondo.

Junko Honda

PATENT REEL: 017906 FRAME: 0776

讓渡証書

平成17年 5月23日

讓受人

- (住所) 束京都中央区銀座四丁目七番五号
- (名称) 王子製紙株式会社
- (代表者) 代表取締役社長 鈴木正一郎 殿

豪都中央区八丁堀三丁目5番8号 林再生技術研究組合於 ションド原 昌樹。

下記特許権は当組合所有のところ、今般これを貴社に議渡したことに相違あり ません。併せて、下記特許権につき貴社が単独でその移転登録申請をすることに 異議なくこれを承諾します。

記

1. 特許番号

USA 6,773,879,B2 2004/8/10

2. 発明の名称

Process for obtaining plant DNA fragment and use thereof

•

RECORDED: 05/19/2006

•